
State Amateur Stroke Play Championship
Laurel Oak Country Club- West, Sarasota, FL

Friday, July 10 - Sunday, July 12, 2009
Overall Results for Championship Division

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Rnd. 3 Total Overall +/ -

1 Alexandria Buelow Palm City, FL 66 70 78 214 -2

2 Carrie Rowe St. Augustine, FL 72 75 71 218 +2

T3 Rachel Blum Jacksonville, FL 72 75 77 224 +8

T3 Gennifer Mendez North Port, FL Heron Creek G&CC - O/M 73 74 77 224 +8

T5 Wendi Golden Bradenton, FL Meadows CC - Meadows 77 73 75 225 +9

T5 Kristine Odaiyar Ocala, FL Golden Hills Golf & Turf 79 70 76 225 +9

T5 Kelsey Gibson Thonotosassa, FL Temple Terrace 72 71 82 225 +9

T8 Danielle Jackson Seminole, FL Seminole Lake 76 74 77 227 +11

T8 Mary Jane Hiestand Naples, FL Hideout 73 77 77 227 +11

T10 Meghan Green Jacksonville, FL Ponte Vedra Inn - LC 76 76 76 228 +12

T10 Amy West Valrico, FL 77 75 76 228 +12

T12 Alexandra Anderson Orange Park, FL The GC at Fleming Island 77 77 75 229 +13

T12 Lauren Cate St. Augustine, FL St. Johns G&CC 76 74 79 229 +13

14 Kaitlyn Price Jacksonville Beach, FL Selva Marina 82 76 73 231 +15

T15 Tama Caldabaugh Ponte Vedra Beach The Plantation at Ponte V 81 79 72 232 +16

T15 Ines Putri Tjiptadi Chandra Bradenton, FL 82 76 74 232 +16

T17 Madison Opfer Plant City Summerfield Crossings 81 78 75 234 +18

T17 Rhonda Ferguson Orange Park, FL CC of Orange Park 79 77 78 234 +18

T17 Ryan Ashburn Seminole, FL The Bayou 75 79 80 234 +18

T17 Taffy Brower Boynton Beach, FL Quail Ridge 79 76 79 234 +18

T17 Heather Hagerman New Port Richey, FL Seven Springs - Champion 74 78 82 234 +18

22 Jessica Alexander Riverview, FL Summerfield Crossings 82 75 78 235 +19

T23 Kim Keyer-Scott Bonita Springs, FL Shadow Wood-North 80 82 75 237 +21

T23 Emily Van Etten Trinity, FL Heritage Springs 78 82 77 237 +21

T23 Morgan Jackson Seminole, FL Seminole Lake 75 78 84 237 +21

26 Melanie Audette Lakeland, FL Cleveland Heights 81 76 81 238 +22

27 Veronica Johnson Sarasota, FL Meadows CC - Meadows 81 84 75 240 +24

28 Tovie St. Louis West Palm Beach, FL The Breakers Rees Jones 81 78 82 241 +25

29 Tyler Etcheberry Wesley Chapel, FL Mission Inn Resort 80 82 80 242 +26

T30 Stefanie Mitchell Sarasota, FL Misty Creek 82 80 81 243 +27

T30 Debbie Smither Sarasota, FL Misty Creek 82 79 82 243 +27

T30 Aliza Hanif Doral, FL Doral GR&S - Jim McLean 78 82 83 243 +27

T30 Diane Lang Weston, FL Weston Hills CC 82 76 85 243 +27

T30 Nancy Smith North Port, FL Heron Creek G&CC - O/M 81 85 77 243 +27

35 Sarah Phillips-Durst Tallahassee, FL Southwood 81 85 78 244 +28

T36 Catherine Richey Winter Park, FL Country Club of Orlando 81 84 81 246 +30

T36 Janice Roberts Wilson Dade City, FL Riviera 81 80 85 246 +30

T36 Therese Quinn Jacksonville, FL Deerwood 85 81 80 246 +30

39 Tatiana Gammicchia University Park, FL Lakewood Ranch G & CC 86 84 77 247 +31

T40 Gigi Higgins Cape Coral, FL Palmetto-Pine 79 88 81 248 +32

T40 Mackenzie Puryear Tampa, FL Palma Ceia Golf and 83 84 81 248 +32

T42 Sarah Knapp Ponte Vedra Beach, FL TPC at Sawgrass 85 81 84 250 +34

T42 Mindy Smith Tampa, FL Silverado G&CC 81 80 89 250 +34

T42 Leslie Smith Jacksonville, FL Selva Marina 79 82 89 250 +34



45 Stephanie Carlozzi Naples, FL Stonebridge 86 81 84 251 +35



State Amateur Stroke Play Championship
Laurel Oak Country Club- West, Sarasota, FL

Friday, July 10 - Sunday, July 12, 2009
Overall Results for Championship Division

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Rnd. 3 Total Overall +/ -

46 Sandie St. Onge Jensen Beach, FL Eagle Marsh GC 83 85 84 252 +36

47 Julia Hitchins Palm Beach Gardens, FL Bear Lakes 84 86 83 253 +37

48 Jan Phillips Bonita Springs, FL Calusa Pines 80 92 84 256 +40

T49 Susie Fonde Jacksonville, FL Jacksonville G&CC 89 87 82 258 +42

T49 Linda McMillan Ormond Beach, FL Riviera 83 88 87 258 +42

51 Susan Rampelberg Ponte Vedra Beach, FL The Plantation at Ponte V 93 84 87 264 +48

52 Kimberley Knox Jacksonville, FL 87 90 89 266 +50

53 Carmen Weyland Bradenton, FL IMG Academies G&CC 92 86 92 270 +54

54 Elizabeth Breza Jacksonville, FL St. Johns G&CC 84 92 96 272 +56

55 Mylene Lenosky Bradenton, FL Meadows CC - Meadows 100 86 90 276 +60

56 Joanie Roberts Holly Hill, FL Riviera 88 91 102 281 +65

57 Kim Lester Bradenton, FL Lakewood Ranch- CC East 108 103 95 306 +90

DID NOT FINISH

WD Bronwyne Bruwer Tampa, FL Westchase - - - - E

WD Bria Hitt Miami, FL - - - - E

WD Samantha Marks Maitland, FL Interlachen - - - - E

WD Fazela Sukhu Largo, FL - - - - E

DQ Sandra Changkija Orlando, FL Grand Cypress - N/S 73 66 - 139 -5

DQ Kristin Swindell Bradenton, Florida River Run - - - - E



State Amateur Stroke Play Championship
Laurel Oak Country Club- West, Sarasota, FL

Friday, July 10 - Sunday, July 12, 2009
Overall Results for Field Division

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Rnd. 3 Total Overall +/ -

1 Debbie Mook Sang Valrico, FL River Hills 80 79 74 233 +17

2 Meredith Wolf Wellington, FL Palm Beach Polo and 84 82 83 249 +33

3 Nancy Jackson Boynton Beach, FL West Palm Beach 79 89 83 251 +35

4 Julia McQuilken Riverview, FL Summerfield Crossings 81 86 85 252 +36

5 Natalie Grosz Ocala, FL Ocala 81 87 91 259 +43

6 Yvonne Ghilardi Port Charlotte, FL Port Charlotte 93 90 78 261 +45

7 Jan DeMarco Ormond Beach, FL Plantation Bay 85 86 91 262 +46

8 Nancee Duffy Venice, FL Plantation 85 90 90 265 +49

9 Mary Lou Edwards Palm Harbor, FL The Eagles GC 91 85 91 267 +51

10 Pat Takacs Clearwater, FL Countryside 88 91 91 270 +54

T11 Mary Ann Andrews Sarasota, FL Bent Tree 88 98 89 275 +59

T11 Gina E McCabe Naples, FL The Country Club of Naple 100 86 89 275 +59

13 Patsy Zalokar Naples, FL Kensington 86 102 88 276 +60

T14 Elizabeth Sholar St. Petersburg, FL The Villages Glenview Cha 95 100 87 282 +66

T14 Ingrid Hunter Miami, FL Don Shulas Hotel 94 96 92 282 +66

16 Cheryl Sadlon Palm Beach Gardens, FL PGA National - Squire 99 95 92 286 +70

17 Kay Waltman Pinecrest, FL Deering Bay Yacht 97 96 96 289 +73

18 Jeannette Sullivan Palmetto Bay, FL Redland 106 93 99 298 +82

19 Anne Governile University Park, FL 108 103 99 310 +94

20 Carol A. Brown Palm Harbor, FL The Eagles F 112 100 105 317 +101

21 Gina Lynch Naples, FL Cypress Woods 103 103 112 318 +102

22 Mary Leatch Bradenton, FL River Run 108 102 111 321 +105

23 June Gilley Bradenton, FL River Run 114 107 103 324 +108

24 Sandra Racicot Melbourne, FL Suntree 117 103 105 325 +109

25 Susan Watters Orange Lake, FL Pine Oaks of Ocala 121 112 112 345 +129

DID NOT FINISH

WD Barbara Magie Wellington, FL Palm Beach Polo and 93 83 - 176 +32

WD Elizabeth Brumback Boca Raton, FL Stonebridge - - - - E



State Amateur Stroke Play Championship
Laurel Oak Country Club- West, Sarasota, FL

Friday, July 10 - Sunday, July 12, 2009
Overall Results for Flight 1

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Rnd. 3 Total Overall +/-

1 Alexandria Buelow Palm City, FL 66 70 78 214 -2

2 Carrie Rowe St. Augustine, FL 72 75 71 218 +2

T3 Rachel Blum Jacksonville, FL 72 75 77 224 +8

T3 Gennifer Mendez North Port, FL Heron Creek G&CC - O/M 73 74 77 224 +8

T5 Wendi Golden Bradenton, FL Meadows CC - Meadows 77 73 75 225 +9

T5 Kristine Odaiyar Ocala, FL Golden Hills Golf & Turf 79 70 76 225 +9

T5 Kelsey Gibson Thonotosassa, FL Temple Terrace 72 71 82 225 +9

T8 Danielle Jackson Seminole, FL Seminole Lake 76 74 77 227 +11

T8 Mary Jane Hiestand Naples, FL Hideout 73 77 77 227 +11

10 Lauren Cate St. Augustine, FL St. Johns G&CC 76 74 79 229 +13

DID NOT FINISH

DQ Sandra Changkija Orlando, FL Grand Cypress - N/S 73 66 - 139 -5



State Amateur Stroke Play Championship
Laurel Oak Country Club- West, Sarasota, FL

Friday, July 10 - Sunday, July 12, 2009
Overall Results for Flight 1 Field

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Rnd. 3 Total Overall +/ -

1 Debbie Mook Sang Valrico, FL River Hills 76 75 70 221 +5

2 Natalie Grosz Ocala, FL Ocala 69 75 79 223 +7

T3 Mary Ann Andrews Sarasota, FL Bent Tree 73 83 74 230 +14

T3 Nancy Jackson Boynton Beach, FL West Palm Beach 72 82 76 230 +14

T5 Patsy Zalokar Naples, FL Kensington 71 87 73 231 +15

T5 Mary Lou Edwards Palm Harbor, FL The Eagles GC 79 73 79 231 +15

T5 Julia McQuilken Riverview, FL Summerfield Crossings 74 79 78 231 +15

8 Meredith Wolf Wellington, FL Palm Beach Polo and 79 77 78 234 +18

9 Gina E McCabe Naples, FL The Country Club of Naple 87 73 76 236 +20

T10 Nancee Duffy Venice, FL Plantation 76 81 81 238 +22

T10 Jan DeMarco Ormond Beach, FL Plantation Bay 77 78 83 238 +22

12 Elizabeth Sholar St. Petersburg, FL The Villages Glenview Cha 84 89 76 249 +33

DID NOT FINISH

WD Barbara Magie Wellington, FL Palm Beach Polo and 85 75 - 160 +16



State Amateur Stroke Play Championship
Laurel Oak Country Club- West, Sarasota, FL

Friday, July 10 - Sunday, July 12, 2009
Overall Results for Flight 2

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Rnd. 3 Total Overall +/ -

T1 Meghan Green Jacksonville, FL Ponte Vedra Inn - LC 76 76 76 228 +12

T1 Amy West Valrico, FL 77 75 76 228 +12

3 Alexandra Anderson Orange Park, FL The GC at Fleming Island 77 77 75 229 +13

4 Kaitlyn Price Jacksonville Beach, FL Selva Marina 82 76 73 231 +15

5 Ines Putri Tjiptadi Chandra Bradenton, FL 82 76 74 232 +16

T6 Rhonda Ferguson Orange Park, FL CC of Orange Park 79 77 78 234 +18

T6 Ryan Ashburn Seminole, FL The Bayou 75 79 80 234 +18

T6 Taffy Brower Boynton Beach, FL Quail Ridge 79 76 79 234 +18

T6 Heather Hagerman New Port Richey, FL Seven Springs - Champion 74 78 82 234 +18

10 Jessica Alexander Riverview, FL Summerfield Crossings 82 75 78 235 +19

11 Morgan Jackson Seminole, FL Seminole Lake 75 78 84 237 +21

12 Melanie Audette Lakeland, FL Cleveland Heights 81 76 81 238 +22

13 Diane Lang Weston, FL Weston Hills CC 82 76 85 243 +27



State Amateur Stroke Play Championship
Laurel Oak Country Club- West, Sarasota, FL

Friday, July 10 - Sunday, July 12, 2009
Overall Results for Flight 2 Field

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Rnd. 3 Total Overall +/ -

1 Yvonne Ghilardi Port Charlotte, FL Port Charlotte 75 72 60 207 -9

2 Pat Takacs Clearwater, FL Countryside 71 74 74 219 +3

3 Ingrid Hunter Miami, FL Don Shulas Hotel 74 76 72 222 +6

4 Cheryl Sadlon Palm Beach Gardens, FL PGA National - Squire 81 77 74 232 +16

T5 Jeannette Sullivan Palmetto Bay, FL Redland 86 73 79 238 +22

T5 Kay Waltman Pinecrest, FL Deering Bay Yacht 80 79 79 238 +22

7 Mary Leatch Bradenton, FL River Run 81 75 84 240 +24

8 Sandra Racicot Melbourne, FL Suntree 89 75 77 241 +25

9 Anne Governile University Park, FL 86 81 77 244 +28

10 Carol A. Brown Palm Harbor, FL The Eagles F 88 76 81 245 +29

11 June Gilley Bradenton, FL River Run 89 82 78 249 +33

12 Gina Lynch Naples, FL Cypress Woods 83 83 92 258 +42

13 Susan Watters Orange Lake, FL Pine Oaks of Ocala 99 90 90 279 +63



State Amateur Stroke Play Championship
Laurel Oak Country Club- West, Sarasota, FL

Friday, July 10 - Sunday, July 12, 2009
Overall Results for Flight 3

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Rnd. 3 Total Overall +/ -

1 Tama Caldabaugh Ponte Vedra Beach The Plantation at Ponte V 81 79 72 232 +16

2 Madison Opfer Plant City Summerfield Crossings 81 78 75 234 +18

T3 Kim Keyer-Scott Bonita Springs, FL Shadow Wood-North 80 82 75 237 +21

T3 Emily Van Etten Trinity, FL Heritage Springs 78 82 77 237 +21

5 Tovie St. Louis West Palm Beach, FL The Breakers Rees Jones 81 78 82 241 +25

6 Tyler Etcheberry Wesley Chapel, FL Mission Inn Resort 80 82 80 242 +26

T7 Stefanie Mitchell Sarasota, FL Misty Creek 82 80 81 243 +27

T7 Debbie Smither Sarasota, FL Misty Creek 82 79 82 243 +27

T7 Aliza Hanif Doral, FL Doral GR&S - Jim McLean 78 82 83 243 +27

10 Janice Roberts Wilson Dade City, FL Riviera 81 80 85 246 +30

T11 Mindy Smith Tampa, FL Silverado G&CC 81 80 89 250 +34

T11 Leslie Smith Jacksonville, FL Selva Marina 79 82 89 250 +34



State Amateur Stroke Play Championship
Laurel Oak Country Club- West, Sarasota, FL

Friday, July 10 - Sunday, July 12, 2009
Overall Results for Flight 4

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Rnd. 3 Total Overall +/ -

1 Veronica Johnson Sarasota, FL Meadows CC - Meadows 81 84 75 240 +24

2 Nancy Smith North Port, FL Heron Creek G&CC - O/M 81 85 77 243 +27

3 Sarah Phillips-Durst Tallahassee, FL Southwood 81 85 78 244 +28

T4 Catherine Richey Winter Park, FL Country Club of Orlando 81 84 81 246 +30

T4 Therese Quinn Jacksonville, FL Deerwood 85 81 80 246 +30

6 Tatiana Gammicchia University Park, FL Lakewood Ranch G & CC 86 84 77 247 +31

T7 Gigi Higgins Cape Coral, FL Palmetto-Pine 79 88 81 248 +32

T7 Mackenzie Puryear Tampa, FL Palma Ceia Golf and 83 84 81 248 +32

9 Sarah Knapp Ponte Vedra Beach, FL TPC at Sawgrass 85 81 84 250 +34

10 Stephanie Carlozzi Naples, FL Stonebridge 86 81 84 251 +35

11 Sandie St. Onge Jensen Beach, FL Eagle Marsh GC 83 85 84 252 +36

12 Julia Hitchins Palm Beach Gardens, FL Bear Lakes 84 86 83 253 +37



State Amateur Stroke Play Championship
Laurel Oak Country Club- West, Sarasota, FL

Friday, July 10 - Sunday, July 12, 2009
Overall Results for Flight 5

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Rnd. 3 Total Overall +/ -

1 Jan Phillips Bonita Springs, FL Calusa Pines 80 92 84 256 +40

T2 Susie Fonde Jacksonville, FL Jacksonville G&CC 89 87 82 258 +42

T2 Linda McMillan Ormond Beach, FL Riviera 83 88 87 258 +42

4 Susan Rampelberg Ponte Vedra Beach, FL The Plantation at Ponte V 93 84 87 264 +48

5 Kimberley Knox Jacksonville, FL 87 90 89 266 +50

6 Carmen Weyland Bradenton, FL IMG Academies G&CC 92 86 92 270 +54

7 Elizabeth Breza Jacksonville, FL St. Johns G&CC 84 92 96 272 +56

8 Mylene Lenosky Bradenton, FL Meadows CC - Meadows 100 86 90 276 +60

9 Joanie Roberts Holly Hill, FL Riviera 88 91 102 281 +65

10 Kim Lester Bradenton, FL Lakewood Ranch- CC East 108 103 95 306 +90


